outflows and operating cash outflows respectively. Although total cash flows are unaffected, the adoption of IFRS
16 therefore results in a significant change in presentation of cash flows within the consolidated statement of cash
flows (note 36(b)).

The following tables give an indication of the estimated impact of the adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s financial
results and cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2019, by adjusting the amounts reported under IFRS 16
in these consolidated financial statements to compute estimates of the hypothetical amounts that would have
been recognised under IAS 17 if this superseded standard had continued to apply in 2019 instead of IFRS 16, and
by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018 corresponding amounts which were
prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated
 amounts
related to
operating

leases as if
under
IAS 17

(note I)

Hypothetical
amounts
for 2019

as if under
IAS 17

Compared
to amounts
reported for
2018 under

 IAS 17
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial results for year ended 31 December 2019
impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 142,051 587 (738) 141,900 234,228

Finance costs (155,211) 144 – (155,067) (139,978)

(Loss)/profit before tax (13,456) 731 (738) (13,463) 93,512

(Loss)/profit for the year (22,911) 731 (738) (22,918) 77,786

50 China Haisheng Juice Holdings Co., Ltd.

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(Continued)
(a) Application of new and revised IFRSs (Continued)

IFRS 16 Leases (Continued)
(iii) Impact of the financial results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Estimated
amounts

related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17

(notes I & II)

Hypothetical
amounts
for 2019

as if under
IAS 17

Compared
to amounts
reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated statement of cash
flows for the year ended 31 December 2019
impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 361,513 (738) 360,775 869,902

Interest element of lease rentals paid (9,021) 144 (8,877) –

Net cash generated from operating activities 348,706 (594) 348,112 859,061

Purchases of bearer plants (502,348) (15,994) (518,342) (275,854)

Net cash used in investing activities (1,500,831) (15,994) (1,516,825) (1,166,782)

Capital element of lease rentals paid
(2018: Repayment of finance lease payables) (144,918) 16,588 (128,330) (145,125)

Net cash generated from financing activities 1,012,004 16,588 1,028,592 434,153

Notes:

(I) The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash flows in 2019 that relate to leases
which would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. This estimate assumes that there were
no differences between rentals and cash flows and that all of the new leases entered into in 2019 would have been classified as
operating leases under IAS 17, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. Any potential net tax effect is ignored.

(II) In this impact table these cash outflows are reclassified from financing to operating in order to compute hypothetical amounts of